Board of Regents FY 2023-24 Capital Outlay Budget Recommendation 

The Board of Regents FY 2023-24 Capital Outlay Budget Recommendation (C.O. Rec.) continues to 

focus on deferred maintenance, the renovation of existing space, completion of ongoing projects, and 

infrastructure improvements. Staff reviewed two hundred and thirty-two (232) project requests for 

consideration during the FY 2023-24 funding cycle. Staff is recommending the funding of ninety-seven 

(97) projects. Of the ninety-seven recommended projects, twenty-six (26) are new projects that have not 

previously been included in capital outlay, three (3) new projects are in HB 2 this year but have yet to